inform you that, at the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on 18th December 2025, the 

Board approved the following: 

1. Approval for raising of funds through issuance of equity share capital of upto Rs. 500 crores through 

private placement. 

2. Approval for raising of funds through issuance of 3500 (Three Thousand Five Hundred) Senior, 

Secured, rated, listed, redeemable, taxable, non-convertible Debentures (NCDs) having a face value of 

Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Only) each, on a private placement basis  

This is for your information and record. 

Yours faithfully,